
Bid Opening: 02/06/2026 11:00 AM CST

Line Item Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Base Bid 1,064,017.25$  1,097,817.35$  1,137,470.75$  

1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 8,000.00$   8,000.00$         30,500.00$ 30,500.00$       100,000.00$  100,000.00$     

2 01014
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE LS 1 1,400.00$   1,400.00$         2,800.00$   2,800.00$         1,400.00$      1,400.00$         

3 02002 SILT FENCE LF 750 1.65$          1,237.50$         1.65$          1,237.50$         2.05$            1,537.50$         

4 02003 EROSION BALES EACH 20 12.00$        240.00$           12.00$        240.00$           14.00$          280.00$           

5 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 15 115.00$      1,725.00$         115.00$      1,725.00$         90.00$          1,350.00$         

6 02106 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK EACH 5 95.00$        475.00$           95.00$        475.00$           55.00$          275.00$           

7 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 36 120.00$      4,320.00$         120.00$      4,320.00$         121.20$         4,363.20$         

8 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 36 15.00$        540.00$           15.00$        540.00$           15.15$          545.40$           

9 03060 REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX EACH 1 500.00$      500.00$           800.00$      800.00$           80.00$          80.00$             

10 03061 INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES) LS 1 500.00$      500.00$           3,710.00$   3,710.00$         60.00$          60.00$             

11 03110 REMOVE PIPE LF 150 54.50$        8,175.00$         36.00$        5,400.00$         54.50$          8,175.00$         

12 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 400 13.50$        5,400.00$         12.20$        4,880.00$         13.50$          5,400.00$         

13 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 11500 0.57$          6,555.00$         1.40$          16,100.00$       0.57$            6,555.00$         

Davidson Road Utility And Street Improvements - Asphalt Base Bid

Budget Amount: $560,000.00

Recommend award of the low Asphalt Bid to Musson Bros., Inc., in the amount of $1,064,017.25. 

Musson Bros., Inc. State Contractors Inc Wandel Contractors
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14 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 375 5.00$          1,875.00$         3.25$          1,218.75$         2.00$            750.00$           

15 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 4100 26.00$        106,600.00$     7.60$          31,160.00$       21.50$          88,150.00$       

16 04010
SHAPING AND GRADING TO 
SUBGRADE LF 1250 97.50$        121,875.00$     58.90$        73,625.00$       97.50$          121,875.00$     

18 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 1500 2.50$          3,750.00$         1.95$          2,925.00$         2.50$            3,750.00$         

19 04020
1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 
COURSE TON 4500 16.00$        72,000.00$       19.80$        89,100.00$       16.00$          72,000.00$       

20 04031
3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 
COURSE (INCLUDES EBS) TON 1000 20.50$        20,500.00$       35.40$        35,400.00$       20.50$          20,500.00$       

21 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 3,210.00$   6,420.00$         3,615.00$   7,230.00$         3,210.00$      6,420.00$         

22 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 5 1,040.00$   5,200.00$         820.00$      4,100.00$         1,040.00$      5,200.00$         

23 05204
4 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY 
SEWER PIPE LF 60 166.00$      9,960.00$         204.00$      12,240.00$       166.00$         9,960.00$         

24 05432
SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME 
& COVER REPLACEMENT EACH 5 2,960.00$   14,800.00$       1,295.00$   6,475.00$         2,960.00$      14,800.00$       

25 05475 48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 1 2,740.00$   2,740.00$         3,700.00$   3,700.00$         2,740.00$      2,740.00$         

26 05490 FIELD INLET EACH 1 2,740.00$   2,740.00$         3,700.00$   3,700.00$         2,740.00$      2,740.00$         

27 05542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 400 101.00$      40,400.00$       115.00$      46,000.00$       101.00$         40,400.00$       

28 05545 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 850 97.00$        82,450.00$       104.00$      88,400.00$       97.00$          82,450.00$       

29 05548 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 150 104.00$      15,600.00$       120.00$      18,000.00$       104.00$         15,600.00$       

30 05681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 2 417.00$      834.00$           885.00$      1,770.00$         417.00$         834.00$           

31 05951
SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND 
TELEVISING LF 2075 2.15$          4,461.25$         2.15$          4,461.25$         2.17$            4,502.75$         

32 05952
SANITARY SEWER LATERAL 
TELEVISING EACH 9 310.00$      2,790.00$         310.00$      2,790.00$         313.10$         2,817.90$         
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33 05955
STORM SEWER CLEANING AND 
TELEVISING LF 1350 2.75$          3,712.50$         2.75$          3,712.50$         2.78$            3,753.00$         

34 05990 72 INCH DIA STORM  INLET EACH 9 6,220.00$   55,980.00$       7,000.00$   63,000.00$       6,220.00$      55,980.00$       

35 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 25 30.00$        750.00$           20.00$        500.00$           35.00$          875.00$           

36 06500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 50 125.00$      6,250.00$         85.00$        4,250.00$         125.00$         6,250.00$         

38 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2600 25.00$        65,000.00$       38.09$        99,034.00$       31.50$          81,900.00$       

38A 07301
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING 
FIELDS SF 148 45.00$        6,660.00$         50.00$        7,400.00$         51.00$          7,548.00$         

39 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 9000 9.00$          81,000.00$       10.00$        90,000.00$       6.90$            62,100.00$       

40 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 200 9.50$          1,900.00$         10.50$        2,100.00$         9.70$            1,940.00$         

41 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 2300 10.00$        23,000.00$       11.00$        25,300.00$       9.95$            22,885.00$       

42 07990 CONCRETE FLUME EACH 1 1,000.00$   1,000.00$         1,000.00$   1,000.00$         2,000.00$      2,000.00$         

44 08012
MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 
2" SY 4900 3.13$          15,337.00$       2.90$          14,210.00$       3.08$            15,092.00$       

45 08020
FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF 
MILLED PAVEMENT SY 4900 1.00$          4,900.00$         0.25$          1,225.00$         1.00$            4,900.00$         

46 08050
HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY 
PATCHING SY 100 55.00$        5,500.00$         35.00$        3,500.00$         55.00$          5,500.00$         

47 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 500 40.00$        20,000.00$       32.50$        16,250.00$       40.00$          20,000.00$       

48 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 800 61.00$        48,800.00$       71.00$        56,800.00$       61.00$          48,800.00$       

49 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 1100 66.00$        72,600.00$       77.00$        84,700.00$       66.00$          72,600.00$       

50 08310
HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-
28 S TON 25 130.00$      3,250.00$         250.00$      6,250.00$         130.00$         3,250.00$         

51 12202
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE 
LINE, 4-INCH LF 4000 0.50$          2,000.00$         1.45$          5,800.00$         1.05$            4,200.00$         
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52 12203
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-
INCH LF 300 14.10$        4,230.00$         7.50$          2,250.00$         7.50$            2,250.00$         

53 12205
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-
INCH LF 65 14.45$        939.25$           12.24$        795.60$           12.25$          796.25$           

54 12206
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-
INCH LF 65 14.85$        965.25$           16.85$        1,095.25$         16.85$          1,095.25$         

55 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 46 28.00$        1,288.00$         28.00$        1,288.00$         28.00$          1,288.00$         

56 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 24 28.00$        672.00$           28.00$        672.00$           28.00$          672.00$           

57 14003
TOPSOIL,  FERTILIZER, WISDOT NO. 40 
SEED & EROSION MAT SY 150 7.85$          1,177.50$         7.85$          1,177.50$         7.95$            1,192.50$         

58 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 2500 12.80$        32,000.00$       12.90$        32,250.00$       13.50$          33,750.00$       

59 14040 PLANTING MULCH CY 10 65.00$        650.00$           65.00$        650.00$           95.00$          950.00$           

60 15001

U S   S  8 C   
WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR 
OFFSET #1 EACH 1 13,800.00$ 13,800.00$       15,500.00$ 15,500.00$       13,800.00$    13,800.00$       

61 15002

     
WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR 
OFFSET #2 EACH 1 28,100.00$ 28,100.00$       42,850.00$ 42,850.00$       28,100.00$    28,100.00$       

62 15003
CONNECT 4" WATER SERVICE 
LATERAL (SL1) EACH 1 6,980.00$   6,980.00$         6,750.00$   6,750.00$         6,980.00$      6,980.00$         

63 15004
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX - 
NO REPLACEMENT EACH 5 121.00$      605.00$           285.00$      1,425.00$         121.00$         605.00$           

64 15005
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX - 
REPLACEMENT EACH 2 454.00$      908.00$           530.00$      1,060.00$         454.00$         908.00$           

65 16001
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0  $ (1,000.00)  $ (1,000.00)  $    (1,000.00)

66 16001 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY 0  $    (500.00)  $    (500.00)  $       (500.00)
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